2
Ex deLED
Ex Lighting
Installation: hazardous areas - Zone  1 / 2 (Gases) - Zone 21 / 22 (Dusts)
Classification: Group II - Category 2G 2D
Electrical characteristics for fluorescent lamps
Power Supply
dual channel electronic ballast:

90°90°
105°105°
120°180°
 cd/klm
Angoli Gamma
0
180
90
270
C inaipimeSmm541 x mm547
0.00.081
0.090.072
EVFG Installation and mounting details Ex Lighting
EVFG218 EVFG236
CODE   DESCRIPTION INSTALLATION MATERIAL
GUARDEVFG18 PROTECTION GUARD FOR 18W FL and LED LIGHTING FIXTURES SIZE 40, 48, 66, 80 - H.D. GALVANIZED STEEL
GUARDEVFG36 PROTECTION GUARD FOR 36W FL and LED LIGHTING FIXTURES SIZE 132 - H.D. GALVANIZED STEEL
GUARDEVFG58 PROTECTION GUARD FOR 58W FL - H.D. GALVANIZED STEEL
GUARDEVFG18IX PROTECTION GUARD FOR 18W FL and LED LIGHTING FIXTURES SIZE 40, 48, 66, 80 - STAINLESS STEEL
GUARDEVFG36IX PROTECTION GUARD FOR 36W FL and LED LIGHTING FIXTURES SIZE 132 - STAINLESS STEEL
GUARDEVFG58IX PROTECTION GUARD FOR 58W FL - STAINLESS STEEL
20302.0121 CEILING MOUNTING KIT C/W HARDWARE TYPE 1 GALVANIZED STEEL
20302.0103 PENDANT MOUNTING KIT C/W HARDWARE TYPE 2 GALVANIZED STEEL
20302.0128 WALL/STRUCTURE MOUNTING KIT C/W HARDWARE TYPE 3 GALVANIZED STEEL
20301.0163 POLE MOUNTING KIT (SIZE 1 1/2" DIA.) C/W HARDWARE TYPE 4 GALVANIZED STEEL